AT THE THEATER

Fri Dec 13

Sat, Dec 14

Mon, Dec 16

4:00to 4:30

4:30t0 4:45

4:451t0 5:15

5:151t0 5:30

5:30t06:15

6:151t0 6:45

6:45t07:15

7:15t0 7:45

7:451t0 8:15

8:151t09:30

9:00 to 10:00

10:00

10:30

10:45

10:45

12:15

1:00

2:00

2:15

4:00

8:00

10:15

Mother Ginger Scene — Mother Ginger, Cooks, Cupcakes, Cookies
Russian Candy Canes

Outdoor Scene

Little Sugar Plums

Party — Marias, Guests, Brothers, Maids, Drosselmyer, Nephew

Transformation — Transformation Mice, Mouse Kings, Nephew,
Drosselmyer, Marias

Battle — Rats, Soldiers, Mouse Kings, Nutcracker Princes, Marias

Snow - Little Snowflakes, Snow Princess, Wind, Snowflakes,
Marias

Big Toys — opening of Act |l Big Toys and Marias

Act Il - NO Russian Candy Canes, NO Mother Ginger Scene
Chocolate/Spanish, Tea/Chinese, Coffee/Arabian, Marzipan,
Grande Pas Sugar Plum and Cavalier

MDE class

Call for Outdoor Scene, Party Scene for costumes
Call for Transformation mice and little Snowflakes
Run thru begins

Call for all of Act I, Big Toys, Russian, Mother Ginger
Waltz of the Flowers and Final/ curtain Call ALL DANCERS
Lunch

Waltz and Finale/Curtain call
Makeup and costumes

Curtain (show will run about one hour 15 minutes)

Call for Outdoor, Scene, Party, Mice — makeup/costumes

Call for Little Snowflakes, Big Toys, Russian Candy Canes,
Mother Ginger Scene — Cooks, Cupcakes, Cookies, Little
Sugar Plums- makeup/costumes

Show for Schools finished at 11:30



