## AT THE THEATER

Fri Dec 13	4:00 to 4:30	Mother Ginger Scene – Mother Ginger, Cooks, Cupcakes, Cookies
	4:30 to 4:45	Russian Candy Canes
	4:45 to 5:15	Outdoor Scene
	5:15 to 5:30	Little Sugar Plums
	5:30 to 6:15	Party – Marias, Guests, Brothers, Maids, Drosselmyer, Nephew
	6:15 to 6:45	Transformation – Transformation Mice, Mouse Kings, Nephew, Drosselmyer, Marias
	6:45 to 7:15	Battle – Rats, Soldiers, Mouse Kings, Nutcracker Princes, Marias
	7:15 to 7:45	Snow – Little Snowflakes, Snow Princess, Wind, Snowflakes, Marias
	7:45 to 8:15	Big Toys – opening of Act II Big Toys and Marias
	8:15 to 9:30	Act II <u>- NO Russian Candy Canes, NO Mother Ginger Scene</u> Chocolate/Spanish, Tea/Chinese, Coffee/Arabian, Marzipan, Grande Pas Sugar Plum and Cavalier
Sat, Dec 14	9:00 to 10:00	MDE class
	10:00	Call for Outdoor Scene, Party Scene for costumes
	10:30	Call for Transformation mice and little Snowflakes
	10:45	Run thru begins
	10:45	Call for all of Act II, Big Toys, Russian, Mother Ginger
	12:15	Waltz of the Flowers and Final/ curtain Call ALL DANCERS
	1:00	Lunch
	2:00	Waltz and Finale/Curtain call
	2:15	Makeup and costumes
	4:00	Curtain (show will run about one hour 15 minutes)
Mon, Dec 16	8:00	Call for Outdoor, Scene, Party, Mice – makeup/costumes
	8:15	Call for Little Snowflakes, Big Toys, Russian Candy Canes, Mother Ginger Scene – Cooks, Cupcakes, Cookies, Little Sugar Plums- makeup/costumes
	10:15	Show for Schools finished at 11:30